JICK Iico

R &R BR 7 100%

A3ZE%! A3 Series

1. 155, 95 4R/ Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

JEIRSZAE

£-3

ol panel,powermax

FSNO.| KR4S Part NO BFR PartName A Description HE Number
1 101511001 RIZETSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 3 3
2 10122003 t?U%% Rubber plug 2 2
3 13837002 Head card 1 1
4 302591 Face plate asm 1 1
5 13813005 Thread guide left 1 1
6 101511007 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1 1
7 13822006 Face plate gasket il 1
8 101511027 Screw SM1/8"'x44 =34 1 1
9 10412007 SHAR Face oil shield asm 1
11412082 HEEREHBR (=4} ) Face oil shield asm 1

10 (10123002 EHHF LE5EE 1
7 T ey g 1
12 HeErriggrE g 1
3 10122004 R g 1

14 101511004 S x28 L=7

15 13812018 Thread take-up lever cover 1 1
1 101511004 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
17 13512004 3-hole thread guide 1 1
8 10122005 Rubber plug 1 1
19 114511015 S v SM9/64"x40 L=6 2 2
20 Knife 1
2 Rubber plug 1
2 Rubber plug 2 2
2 Side plate gasket < 1
2 Side plate 1
2 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 n m
SR THf ) Electronic control box 1 1
Washer 5 2 2
28 114513001 Screw M5x20 3 3
29 114530001 M5x25 1 1
30 |13833024 €l trol box 1 1
Elec ic control box 1 1
3 Rubber plug 1 1
32 Rubber plug 1 1
33 Screw 2 2
34 ontrol pa qixing il 1




1. 5%, 515485 /Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

FSNO.| LFHs Part NO 2R PartName FHER Description £ Number
1 101511001 JEEIRBEISM3/16"%28 =9 Strew SM3/16"x28 =9 3 3
2 10122003 ERETFLIgE Rubber plug 2 2
3 |13837002 [l Head card 1 1
4 302591 ER (EE) Face plate asm 1 1
5 13813005 Vazsaa] Thread guide left 1 1
6  |101S11007 EERYIIRETSMI1/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1 1
7 13822005 R Face plate gasket 1 1
8  |101S11027 P ERIBETSMI/8"x44 (=34 Screw SM1/8'x44 =34 1 1
9 10412007 EERR; AR Face oil shield asm 1

11412082 EERER () Face oil shield asm 1
10 (10123002 T LIsE Rubber plug 1 1
n 10122013 T EERE Rubber plug 1 1
12 10122005 PeEiTEgILE Rubber plug 1 1
13 |10122004 SHTENIRIEZ = Rubber plug 1 1
14 101511004 PREATIPBIRETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
5 13812018 BEATIRIRE Thread take-up lever cover 1 1
16 |101511004 HERITIR B IRETSM3/16"%28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
177 |13512004 BT 3-hole thread quide 1 1
10122005 27 %= Rubber plug 1 1
14511015 MS/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 2 2
1141 Knife 1 1
| Rubber plug 1 i
Rubber plug 2 2
23 Side plate gasket 1 1
24 BER (&%) Side plate 1
25 EERIBETSM3/16"%28 =9 Screw SM3/16"x28 =9 il il
26 5 —RI SRR B (B TET ) Electronic control box 1 1
27 |w01009 GB/T971-19852v8 5 Washer 5 2 2
28 |14513001 JK-EIRE I EEETMS 20 Screw M5x20 3 3
29 14530001 SEI (A EIMS%25 Screw M5x25 1 1
30 [13833024 —AH A (R ) Electronic control box 1 1
13833042 —HEB R ( BRI ) Electronic control box 1 1
31 10122006 ERLETSe = Rubber plug 1 1
32 10122007 THISE Rubber plug 1 1
33 (138505001 BIEEREST Screw 2 2
34 13833018 — (KA R SER A (BE) Control panel,gixing 1 1
13833041 —IEBIREREY ( #9EETSh ) Control panel,powermax 1 1
35 101572001 TR Machine head stud 4 4
36 13822002 iR Decorative article 1 1
37 (101511004 125T Screw = 2
38 (1381300400 7=t = Thread tension asm. 1 1
39 [138516019 IN\FetLoeR Ry Thread tension nut 1 1
40 (11227001 IN\edme Thread tension spring 1 1
41 11212004 INFEERIR Thread tension disk 2 B2
42 13810008 IN\FzeLegeBit Thread tension post 1 1
43 (138508006 NREZEREIEIRETSM3/16"%28 =7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
44 |13812066 puES 7)Y Thread tension guide plate 1 1
45 (1222001 REEAL) Rubber plug 1 1
46 (10113004 ke 20| Thread guide right 1 1
47 10151007 BLIIBETSMI/64"%40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1 1
48 101515010 ZEHHIBETSMIS/64"%28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64'x28 L=10.5 1 1
49 |10126002 ERET Tension release pin Rubber 1 1
50 |i0122014 PEERT EORE ring 1 1
51 |101515005 KL EZEIEETSMI/64'x40 L=55 Screw SM9/64'x40 L=55 1 1
52 10127001 ek g Thread take-up spring 1
10127031 W= (E8) Thread take-up spring 1
53  |1010301 BT E Thread tension base Thread 1 1
54  |10112005 KLER tension disk 2 2
55  [10m2006 A5 75T Disk stopper 1 1
56  [101s30002 SELIBET Thread tension post Thread 1 1
57 10127002 Serpomas tension spring A Thread 1
1427050 REIHE ([EXY ) tension spring A Thread 1
58 |10112007 FLESIENR disk rotating stopper 1 1
59 (138516013 STeepieg Thread tension nut 1 1
60 (1381300500 Pt =l Thread tension asm. Thread 1
1381300700 RELRAN (B) tension asm 1
61 1383002700 B FSEL2eRA Nest less e-device 1 1
62 |S10008 Mim R EIRETMAX6 Screw Maxe 1 1
63 141301 EEtEsn Thread quide 1 1
64 |401516001 $REFSMI/64"x40 Nut SM9/64"x40 1 1
65 [138511002 BINEEEIBETSM11/64"X40 =55 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=55 1 1
66 13812019 Hinsem Ruler stop seat 1 1
67 [104517002 SHRIBET(H ) SM11/64"x40 Screw SM11/64"x40 Needle 2 2
68 (11414006 EMERHIRE K4E95EE) plate 1
1315001 SRR Needle plate 1
69 [10115002 R Slide plate 1 1
70 |10127009 RS Slide plate spring 1 1
il 101ST1019 R ESIBETSM3/32"X56 =2 Screw SM3/32"x56 =2 2 2
72 10128016 SRR (1) Washer 1 1
73 |13812007 =% Buckle 1 1
74 |S04021 0257 Screw 1 1
75 12922015 B Rubber plug 1 1
76  [13826009 EFENH Pin 1 1
L77 14011002 EHREE (W5Th ) Panel seat 1 L




ST

Parts Manual

2. bhiBkes S 4A44/Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

NEHES PartNO. ZR partName TR Description HE
10126001 PUEFFEE (B8 Thread take-up connecting rod pin
N326013 HEEIEATSE Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1
101515001 _FH64BET SM15/64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"'x28 L=15 1
10105001 PEEFF (BR) Thread take-up connecting rod
11305010 HEERT Thread take-up connecting rod 1
HO5013 GB/T896-19861HE Snap ring 1
N328010 BE washer 1
10112003 ST RBRIPIR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
1013800100 PREFF R Thread take-up lever asm il
1133800200 PEATEE ([ER}) Thread take-up lever asm
10124001 BB IR SHE Needle bearing 2 2
11310012 YRR B Thread take-up crank 1
1011000400 HeeiED B (B8 Thread take-up crank
10105002 FHFREFR Needle bar connecting rod
101517001 PreRmIRIRE] (2HE) Screw
101515004 EHTAEZEIRET SMO/32'x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"'x28 L=16
101511003 %ﬂ‘F%WEEE?Q%TSMQ/BZ"XZB L=16 Screw SM9/32'x28 L=16

14 10404001 FHTERR Needle bar crank

11404035 Needle bar crank

15 101515002
ils] 1140300200
7 101515006
8 12203002

SHAFEE ([BH

ZETSM1/4"X4

SM1/4'x40 L=6




l

2. bimpkse 4814 /Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

FSNO.| QXEMHS  PartNO. B PartName FiHER Description =E Toe
1 10126001 PERETE (2R ) Thread take-up connecting rod pin
11326013 BT Thread take-up connecting rod pin
2 101515001 _LECIBET SM15/64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64'x28 L=15
3 10105001 WEEAT (BR) Thread take-up connecting rod
11305010 B e sarTay Thread take-up connecting rod
4 |HO5013 GB/T896-1986 4] Snap ring
5 328010 HE washer
6 10112003 FHTHEIPAR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
7 1013800100 BT B Thread take-up lever asm 1
1133800200 PhERAFEE (=R Thread take-up lever asm
8 10124001 AT R R Needle bearing 2 2
9 11310012 B IR B Thread take-up crank 1
1011000400 PHERHIR D 2B (BH)) Thread take-up crank
10 10105002 HREF Needle bar connecting rod 1
1 101517001 PReLHIERIEST (£ ) Screw 1
12 [101515004 EHTEIREEIRET SM9/32'x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32'x28 L=16 1
13 |101S1003 EHTHIRE(ZIRETSMS/32'%28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"'x28 L=16 1
14 10404001 EHTERR Needle bar crank 1
11404035 SHAFREIE (24 ) Needle bar crank
15 [101515002 ERHAHBIZETSM1/4"X40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"'x40 L=6 2 2
6 1140300200 _imEnER Main shaft bushing front 1
17 101515006 LR 2I2ETSMI15/64 %28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1
18 [12203002 e Main shaft bushing mid 1
19 [101514001 iR Screw 2 2
20  [10108001 i Main shaft thrust collar i 1 1
21 |Ho3002 158820 Snap ring 20 1
22 (m310014 EEHRIOES Feed eccentric cam 1
400006 ERHR O (ERD Feed eccentric cam 1
23 10112017 EEHR OIS EIR Cover plate 1 1
24 [101S11013 IERHRORCIRET SM1/4"x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 2 2
25 |113S11003 5T FIRET SMS/64"X40 L=5 Screw SMS/64"x40 L=5 7] 2
26 [13803002 FHi S E main shaft bushing back 1 1
27 |10122105 R e Qil seal 1 1
28 |HO3001 GB/T894.1-198615@&15 Snap ring 15 1 1
29 13802060 i Main shaft 1 1
30 13811021 FEONEE Handwheel lable 1 1
31 S10009 8Z2ET Screw 2 2
32 [302830 Fie (BR) Handwheel 1 1
33 |1383300600 BHEFAEN (BREBE ) Motor cover asm.gixing 1 1
1383300700 EBHLEFAN (ERETET) Motor cover asm.powermax 1 1
34 |1383300500 BYLHES (EBBE ) Motor grating sensor asm 1 1
1383300900 EBHLYHEM (Bl ) Motor grating sensor asm 1 1
35 |GB/T77-2000 AN FIREEIREIM3x4 Screw M3xd 1 1
36 |GB/T77-2000 R TIREERETME6 Serow Mexe 1 1
37 |1383300400 EBHEF S M&tar oter 1 L
38 (13833002 BIEF S (BHE ) Motor stator,qixing 1 T
13833003 EBHEF SR (Bt ) Moator stator,powermax 1 1 |
39 |GB/T93-1987 S Spring washer 5 & 4
40 |GB/T701-2000 MABEISLIEEIMEX50 8.84% Screw M5x50 4 4
41 |GB/T78-2000 PI7N A i S TEIRETME X8 Screw M6x8 1 1
42 |GB/T78-2000 PI7N A ki R TERETM3x4 Screw M3x4 1 1
43 |GB/T9074.8 —+?$§f\§;@§%ﬂzﬁé4¢wxs Screw 6 6
44 |10122012 oL Rubber plug 1 1




il

o
&

o

il

1 10126001
1326013
2 101515001 _HECIBET SM15/64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15
3 10105001 PHERIEFT (EX} ) Thread take-up connecting rod
11305010 HhEErF Thread take-up connecting rod 1
4 H05013 GB/T896-198614E Snap ring 1
5 1328010 Hhp washer 1
6 10112003 ST ERIRIPHR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
7 1013800100 BT B Thread take-up lever asm. 1
1133800200 PR (B8 ) Thread take-up lever asm
8 10124001 PRI R & Needle bearing 2 2
9 11310012 b lSsAspar=iitlan Thread take-up crank 1
1011000400 HHEREIR R (ER)) Thread take-up crank
10 10105002 SHRER Needle bar connecting rod 1
101517001 PhELHRRIZET ( ZD0E ) Screw 1
12 [101515004 FHTEIREEIZET SM9/32'x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32'x28 L=16 1
13 [10151003 FHTHIRE98ETSMO/32'X28 L=16 Screw SM9/32'x28 L=16 1
14 10404001 £HAFERE Needle bar crank 1
11404035 SHTFHRIE (BR) Needle bar crank
15 [101515002 R BIZETSM1/4"%40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2 2
16 |1140300200 imATEAN Main shaft bushing front 1
17 |101S15006 F£522IBETSMI5/64"x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1
18 [12203002 FipimE Main shaft bushing mid 1
19 101514001 iR ERET Screw 2 2
20 10108001 B Main shaft thrust collar 1 1
21 |Ho3002 20 Snap ring 20 1
22 11310014 EEHRES Feed eccentric cam 1
400006 ERMR O (ER Feed eccentric cam
23 [iom2017 EEUR SR Cover plate 1
24 |101S1013 IERHROECIRET SM1/4"x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4'x40 L=13 2 2
25 [1135M003 $PETFIZET SMS/64"X40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2 2
26 |13803002 LHEHE main shaft bushing back 1 1
27 [10122105 HEEN SR Oil seal 1
28  [HO3001 GB/T894.1-198614@&l15 Snap ring 15 1 1
29 13802060 e Main shaft 1
30 1381021 FEpNhs Handwheel lable 1 1
31 [S10009 8247 Screw 2 2
32 [302830 F-(BR) Handwheel 1 1
33 |1383300600 B SERENG (REBE ) Motor cover asm.qgixing 1 1
1383300700 EEAERAN (BckEEETulR ) Motor cover asm.powermax 1 1
34 11383300500 BB ( BRIBE ) Motor grating sensor asm 1 1
1383300900 EBH MRS ( EotzE ) Motor grating sensor asm 1 1
35  [GB/T77-2000 RRB IR EEIE IM3x4 SEFEV M3 1 1
36 |GB/T77-2000 AR IR ERETMEx6 Screw M6x6 1 1
37 |1383300400 EBHEEF SR MGH6T roter 1 1
38 [13833002 BEIEFSN (RBE) Motor stator,qixing 1 1
13833003 BHETSA ( EctETelr ) Motor stator,powermax 1 1
39  |GB/T93-1987 Bk 0 Spring washer 5 4 4
40 |GB/T70.1-2000 R7<ABERESLIREIMEX50 8.84% Screw M5x50 4 4
41 |GB/T78-2000 AN #IR ETEIREIMEx8 Screw M6x8 1 1
42 |GB/T78-2000 A7 B R EIZETM3x4 Screw M3x4 1 1
43 |GB/TS074.8 —+/ N SLIRETER B M3 Screw 6 6
44 10122012 FimrlE Rubber plug 1 1

S




(o]

4. [E¥}534R14%/Presser Bar Components

FSENO.| »Eue Part NO. 2R PartName BHEIAR Description a2 Number
1 101511010 TERMRFIZETSMO/64"x40 =11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L= 1 1
2 10128002 JEENRFIBETRE Washer 1 1
3 [13811029 ERIRE Hand lifter 1 A
4 001004 OEE Rubber ring 1 1
5 1381000200 JEEIIRFE O S 2R Hand lifter cam asm 1 1
6  [101520001 BURTFFARES Screw 2 2
7 10128015 REGERIRE () Washer 2 2
8 1011201100 EERIETF AT 238 Lift front lever component 1 1
9 10112013 FAERIRIAT Knee lifter pull rod 1 1
10 HO5003 GB/T896-1986314ME 5 Snap ring 2 2
1 [1012010 TERIFHEER Lifting plate 1 1
13 |101520004 R ERIUATARETSM3/16"X32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1 1
14 [101520003 [RATHHAR{ARETSMIS/64"x28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1 1
15 11312034 HIEREATAT Knee lifter back lever 1 1
16 (13812015 AERITT Knee lifter connecting rod 1 1
7 11212009 WS Fze Wire release bracket upper 1 1
18 |1212008 I SEER Wire release press plate 1 1
19 [101517033 HEERIZETSM3/16'%28 L=5.8 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=5.8 1 1
20 |113511004 ML SEERIEEIMAxE Screw M4xs 1 1
21 1011200100 S ERIBIATAFLRE Knee lifter lever asm 1 1
22 1141206000 WAERTIREE 4 f)‘ | Wire release plate asm il 1
23 101520002 AR TRAREBLR S Wire release plate pin i 1
24 10128016 SRETHIRIR N E ) Washer 1 1
25  [m427009 WETRIR S (U5 Reset spring 1 1
26 1426020 AERERET Thread release supporting pin 1 1
27 |10128001 FALRERETER washer 1 1
28 (10127003 N5 AT Spring 1 1
29 10112022 TR RS ER Tube press plate 1 1
30 |13sm004 LS EERIZETMAxX8 Screw M4x8 1 1
31 1212008 WESEFR Wire presser A 1 1
32 11312001 MNESE L Wire release bracket lower 1 1
33  |16S30003 a7 X ERIREISMI5/64'%28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64'x28 L=14.5 1 i
34 |w02004 EEE Spring washer 1 1
35 T3512001 2263 SM3/16'x32 Nut SM3/16"x32 2 2:
36 |138M027 BERET Press regulating screw 1 1
37 1381102700 VEERET LRI Presser regulating screw nut asm 1 1
38  [13811028 AEEE Press regulating nut 1 1
39  |10102003 BESH Press regulating guide bar 1 1
40 |M427033 AEE Press regulating spring 1 1
41 |10409001 EHSsE Presser bar guide bracket 1 1
42 101515007 [EFFSERIEET SM1/4'%40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"'x40 L=8 1 1
43 10122112 EFTRE Pressure bar oil cover 1 1
44 101030712 FFE Presser bar bushing,lower 1 1
45 10102004 JEFF Presser bar 1 1
46 (101511009 TEERIEET SM9/64'x40 L=105 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1 1
47  |M31600600 JERMRS Presser foot asm 1

1131600100 B () Presser foot asm 1
48 11329020 15 Snap ring 5 LS
3. §1#F. B3 T#3044/Needle bar,Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components
PartName HE Number




Rl

|

YN NN @ s

=
S

. ]

A
]

R

\
{

W w

101STI009

T WS E
“ = R e Lt

=ER
A SEEREEIMAS

EFFEER8ET SM1/4"x40 L=8
EFRE

EHEE

EF

HNgE Scow NETEY S

Sw SMIS/Ss 0

ecting rod
Wire release bracket upper
Wire release press plate
Screw SM3/16"x28 L=5.8
Screw M4x8

Knee lifter lever asm

Wire release plate asm

Wire release plate pin
Washer

Reset spring

Thread release supporting pin
washer

Spring

Tube press plate

Screw M4x8

Wire presser A

Wire release bracket lower
Screw SM15/64'x28 L=14.5
Spring washer

Nut SM3/16"x32

Press regulating screw
Presser regulating screw nut asm.
Press regulating nut

Press regulating guide bar
Press regulating spring
Presser bar guide bracket
Screw SM1/4'x40 L=8
Pressure bar oil cover
Presser bar bushing,lower
Presser bar

TEEHIEET SM9/64"x40 L=105 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5

47 1131600600 EREIEME Presser foot asm

1131600100 EEIEM (=) Presser foot asm 1
48 [11329020 HES Snap ring 5 5

CEFE. B THHEN4/Needle bar,Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components
2SS Part NO. 2 PartName TR Description s Number

1 10122013 T LEILE Rubber plug 1 1
2 10103009 HFLWE Needle bar bushing upper 1 1
3 11402039 EHFF Needle bar 1

10102021 HT (B4 Needle bar 1
4 10138002 s Needle bar connecting rod 1 1
5 101511005 24T SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64'x40 L=6 1 1
6 10103010 HFFE Needle bar bushing lower 1

1303023 T THE(ER ) Needle bar bushing lower 1
7 10M3002 HT&a Needle bar thread guide 1

412063 $HT&D (B ) Needle bar thread guide 1
8  |10m700 gt (144 ) Needle 1

10117002 HIETDPxS#21 (B4 ) Needle 1
9 10413001 HHF R ELY Lower bushing thread guide 1

1013009 HITFFMESY (2H) Lower bushing thread guide

10 |104s11006
1 |1e109001
2 |101s1008
13 [10109002
14 [10425004
15 [10425003
6 [10425002
7 |01s15014
18 |10425001
19 [101515014
20  |101515014
21 |101515014
22 |m3s1036
23 10403020
24 10102007
25 |10403013
26 [10403019
27 10108002
28 11303021
29 [1304003
30 |m303001
31 |10123009
32 101530005
33 |n418007
11418002
34 [10m8003
35 |n2ies04
36 |10m2016
10112032
37 |nes1o0s
38 [1015M1012
39 [13514020

STEHBET(HO) SM1/8'x44 =45
FHTEEE SRR
IBRSHNIRETSM/64"%40 L=8
EtAFELER

Lt

B bt

o R
EECIRETSM1/4"X40 L=7
TPt )
IECIRETSM1/4"X40 L=7
HEIRETSM/4"%40 L=7
WECIRETSM1/4"%40 L=7
—FFEEEIRETMIS/64'%28 L=4.7
Con e =3

By

BURiRE

THIEHE

s

T E

i

THRTRE

THIPRIE

T HBRIRIRET

RBRIER(E)
BERERCERFRSER)
B

%75

Jreievetivezn|

IEREND ([EX)
TFEREIARIZST SM11/64"<40 L=13
THIFLBERET SM11/64"x40 L=4.8F
EEIRETSMI1/64"%40 L=6

Screw SM1/8'x44 =45
Slide block

Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8
Needle bar guide

Upper shaft bevel gear
Upper small bevel gear asm
lower large bevel gear asm
Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7

Hook drive shaft bevel gear
Screw SM1/4'x40 L=7
Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7

" [Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7

Screw SM15/64"'x28 L=4.7
Upright shaft bushing upper
Upright shaft

Upright shaft bushing lower
Hook driving shaft bushing back
Hook driving shaft snap ring
Lower shaft middle bushing
Hook driving shaft

Hook driving shaft bushing front
Oil wick

set screw

Hook asm ( China )

Hook asm ( China Desheng )
Bobbin

Bobbin case asm.

Finger postioner

Finger postioner

Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 Screw
SM11/64"x40 L=4.8 Screw
SM11/64'x40 L=6

T oRb s s e Bl R R e g s o o B s e

[




5. %&#}934814/Feed Mechanism Components

FENO.| NEHS Part NO. ZFR PartName A Description HE Number
1 1405015 BRRBHER Reverse feed connecting rod 1 1
2 11426021 BhERhEFE Connecting rod pin 1 1
3 101511005 38£] SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 6 6
4 |11401015 ERHET RS Feed regulator 1 1
5 11403043 ERHETRRME . Feed regulator bushing 1 1
6  [101511023 XRHETSESHIRIRETOM3/16'X28 L=65  |Screw SM3/16'x28 L=65 1 1
7 13826005 RERERE = Feed regulator stud 1 1
8 |01220%6 PRI IEETOE 0 Rubber ring 1 1
9 13811008 EEFRE Fixing dial plate™ 1 1
10 HO5018 GB/T896-198634E3.5 Snap ring 3.5 1 1
1 [13811009 AR Dial plate button 1 1
12 [13827002 RIS E Spring 1 1
13 [13812010 ERRuA Upper limit patch 1 1
14 1381100700 ARERNEERAE S Knob component 1 1
15 (101511022 ERHEEREHIRETSM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1 1
16 10126071 ERL RS Feed rocker crank pin 1 U
17 101520005 FATFIEATARIVIRET SM9/32'x28 hinge Screw SM9/32'x28 1 1
18 10104002 XKL AR Feed rocker shaft crank 1 1
19 |101STI016 ERIERIRETSM3/16"%28 L=14 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=14 1 1
20 400093 HTRER Connecting rod 1 1
21 [01smote IXREIARIRET SM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=14 1 1
22 10704004 A OF S HRiR Feed driving shaft crank 1 1
23 400091 IERHERF Rocker shaft connecting rod i 1
24 10126006 IERNEATEY Connecting rod pin 1 1
25 |101516003 HATFIEITHER SMS/32"'x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1 1
26 [101S1023 IERHE T2 MIRIRETOM3/16'X28 L=6.5  |Screw SM3/16'x28 L=6.5 1 1
27 13803021 ElES Bhnf =t =3 Reverse feed shaft bushing back 1 1
28 |13822003 EEEHAORZE Rubber ring 1 1
29 13802010 [EEseS St Reverse feed shaft 1 1
30 13803020 BhEpltpE Reverse feed shaft bushing mid g 1
31 13822056 FRXBSRE R Mid bushing oil seal 1 1
32 302665 BISERTE (R Reverse feed lever asm 1 1
33 [138510010 R R IR EEIREIMSX8 Screw M5X8 1 1
34 101515002 ERELEERETSMI/4'X40 L=5 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 4 4
35 10108003 IERHhREE Feed rocker shaft snap ring 2 2
36 (10403015 WE Bushing 2 2
37 [Ho3001 GB/T894.1-1986348 15 Snap ring 15 2 2
38 10104003 AT RFHR Driving shaft crank 1

10804003 JAFBER Driving shaft crank 1
39 |101511020 T R EIARIZETSMIN/64"x40 L=10.5  |Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1 1
40  |11414002 IERGF Feed dog 1

N314001 IERITF (RN Feed dog(Brother type) 1
41 470060 Fze Feed bar asm. 1 1
42 101571016 1 1




~N o

0

39
40

41
a2
43
44
45
46
47
a8
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

10122076
13871008
HO5018
13811009
13827002
13812010
1381100700
101511022
1012601
101520005
10104002
10151076
400093
101S11016
10104004
400091
10126006
101516003
101511023
13803021
13822003
13802010
13803020
13822056
302665
138510010
101515002
10108003
10403015
HO3001
10104003
10804003
101511020
11414002
11314001
470060
101511076
10128003
101511025
11226001
480095
101511078
101515010
10126009
10126007
10109005
10109004
1120100200
10126010
113514010
1427011
11329020
13812081
13827006
140402700
11321005
114530007
W02015
114516004
som02
10102008
13802001
S10035
400689

n

==
o5+ =3

XEHETIIREIOMZE

ElERE
GB/T896-1986 143 5
iR

KB UE

ERRIZA

IR IERE

XKL EREHERETSM3/16"X28 L=18
R ERAEE

FATFEMTBIRET SMO/32'x28
ERHERR
XFIERARIBETSM3/16"X28 L=14
HRTFER

IERIERIRIRET SM3/16'x28 L=14
b= =t

ERHEF

EEHEITES

FATREFTBIRE SM9/32'x28
EELFTIESIIRIRETOM3/16'X28 L=6.5
BlERHREHE
BhERHOFE

sl seS Sh

BliEsHahE
ElERRRERE

BUIESIRF (B%)

M7 IR A EIRETMOXE
ERHRBIRETSM1/4"X40 L=6
EHaE

HE

GB/T894.1-1986+5HE 15

A X FZRIAR

BT R

$ATF U/ RRRIZETSMT1/64"x40 L=10.5
ERF

ERIF (LSRR

FR

R ERIRIRETSM3/76'X28 L=14
TFOREEIRE T
SUHRIEETSMT/64"x40 L=7
LR

TFRE

IEHIFIBET SM1/8"'X44 L=6
ZE458B4T SM15/64"x28 L=10.5
ERHERRE AL
STERIRETH

ERIZEIR

ERHIZEIR
IERHERIIREES BR
IERHERIREEAE
AEEEERETSMI5/64"%28 L=12
ERHETEE

B

S it

WE

HEBERT
GB/T93-1987 BELEM4
S2HSM11/64"x40

8847 SM3/16"x28 L=18

e ah

AT
GB/T80-200048£TM5x8
TFAREEIH(ARSR)

Feed regulator
Rubber ring
Fixing dial plate”™

Snap ring 3.5

Dial plate button

Spring

Upper limit patch

Knob component

Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18

Feed rocker crank pin

hinge Screw SM9/32"x28
Feed rocker shaft crank
Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14
Connecting rod

Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14

Feed driving shaft crank
Rocker shaft connecting rod
Connecting rod pin

Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28
Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5
Reverse feed shaft bushing back
Rubber ring

Reverse feed shaft

Reverse feed shaft bushing mid
Mid bushing oil seal

Reverse feed lever asm
Screw M5X8

Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6

Feed rocker shaft snap ring
Bushing

Snap ring 15

Driving shaft crank

Driving shaft crank
Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5
Feed dog

Feed dog(Brother type)
Feed bar asm

Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14
Washer

Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7
Feed bar pin

Feed bar bed.

Screw SM1/8"'x44 L=6
Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5
Left pin

Connecting pin

Feed short shaking plate
Feed long shaking plate
Feed shaking plate bed components
Right pin

Screw SM15/64"x28 L=12
Spring

Snap ring 5

Pull spring fixing plate
Reverse feed pull spring
Feed reverse crank asm.
Tube

Screw

Spring washer M4

Nut SM11/64"x40

Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18
Feed rocker shaft

Feed driving shaft
Screw

Feed bar asm

ERVE CH S . I g pe e R e e e

T R B B S S S S R Gt e G Qo T e O RO .\ (PSR R R

T T T N WIS (- S-S N S T N R R e

DN R o N e

SR A L G S e A EAp w s i ook PO A o e




6. & E 24/ Thread Trimmer Components
FEN0.| AFMES  PartNO. &R PartName @A Description HE Number

1 113515002 EJIETIREISM1/8"x44 L=9.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=9.5 1 1
2 1319001 E7] Secant knife 1 1
3 113517001 $25TSM9/64"x40 Screw SM9/64"x40 1 1
4 1312003 et e Needle guard patch 1 1
5 201511009 $2£TSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=55 1 1
6 |m3sn001 $2ETSMT1/64"x40 L=12 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=12 2 &
7 10128003 SFLEERRETHVE Washer 2 2
8 11312004 TILEFEARBE Knife bracket press component 1 1
g 11312032 {RIIERT Eccentric connecting rod 1 1
10 |1303012 o Short bushing 2 2z
n o |113517002 SERTIEIEIBETSM11/64"x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 2 2

12 |n319002 SERNTIERHEE) Motorial knife 1
11319003 SERT) (BEHEHE ) Motorial knife 1
13 1307001 B TIER Knife bracket 1 1
14 (113520001 FEFFZETSMTI/64"X40 hinge Screw SMT1/64"x40 2 2
5 11312005 ERT Connecting rod 1 1
16 114516004 $Z2ESM11/64"x40 ,)‘ 3 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1
17 |M304001 BhiA Crank 1 1
18 |M322001 IREHARLERER Crank driver stopper block 1 1
19 |s05004 $ETMSX14 Screw M5x14 1 1
20 [m327001 wpEE Spring 1 1
21 |1230004 a7l iEEE Plug 1 1
22 |m230005 AR Pin 1 i
23 |1303003 EAHE Thread cutting shaft bushing 1 1
24  [11503005 NGRS E Crank drive shaft bushing 1 1
25 13514002 BETSMT1/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=55 1 1
26 11322002 HER=s Spring cover 1 1
27 |1327002 HE Spring 1 1
28 (11304002 iR Crank shaft 1 1
29 [mes14003 SHTRIBRIENBETSM1/4"X40 L=45 Screw SM1/4'x40 =45 1 1
30 116514005 $2£TSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2 2
31 |11309030 TR Push rod 2 2

32 11310004 ikt Cam 1
n3100M o8 (EEH) Cam 1
33 11324001 EHE Roolling pin 1 1
34 113516002 HREFSMT1/64"x40 Nut SMT1/64"x40 1 1
35 |1130400500 B IRENRE Thread trimmer drive asm. 1 1
36 11302002 ) Shaft 1 1
37 |11322Q01 IRFNRIELERDER Positioning block 1 1
38  |HO5013 GB/T896-19865E Snap ring 1 1
39 |10112003 SHTERIBIPIR Cunter weight protecting 1 1
40 [M322003 BESE A Solenoid cushion rubber 1 1
41 |M309001 TR AT Solenoid pin 1 1
42 101S11026 SHRLIEIRETSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1 1
43 |11312006 IR Solenoid bracket 1 1
44 NO1001 2 M4 Nut M4 2 2
45 WO01013 GB/T97.1-1985% 4 5 Washer 2 2
46 112516006 $2ESM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1 1
47 |001004 ORI Rubber ring 1 1
48 1383003300 BULE R SRR Thread trimmer solenoid asm 1 1
49  |M327003 BE Spring 1 1

HAEEE Thread release bed 1

50 11312007

$£2£TSM1/4"x28

Screw SM1/4"x28




=

F|ESMTI/64"x40

Comneaang sod

114516004 Nut SMTI/64"x40 1

11304001 o] Crank 1
18 11322001 IREHERIELERDER Crank driver stopper block 1 1
19 [S05004 #2ETMS5x14 Screw MSx14 1 1
20 1327001 HE Spring 1 1
21 |11230004 147 ks Plug 1 1
22 [1n230005 EREEE Pin 1 1
23 1303003 EME Thread cutting shaft bushing 1 1
24 [11503005 IR EARET E Crank drive shaft bushing 1 1
25 |13514002 $2£TSMT1/64"x40 L=55 Screw SM11/64"'x40 L=5.5 1 1
26 |11322002 HEm= Spring cover 1 1
27 |11327002 = Spring 1 1
28 11304002 I rERRRSH Crank shaft 1 1
29  |116514003 SHTEIREENIBETISM/4"X40 L=45 Screw SM1/4"'x40 =45 1 1
30 |116514005 $2£TSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2 2
31 |11309030 OEETRAE Push rod 2 2

32 [11310004 i) Cam 1
131001 0o (B Cam 1
33 (1324001 B Roolling pin 1 1
34 |113516002 12EISMT1/64"x40 Nut SMT11/64"x40 1 1
35 |1130400500 SN Thread trimmer drive asm. 1 1
36 |11302002 bl Shaft 1 1
37 (11322001 IRENEIELEED R Positioning block 1 1
38 |HO5013 GB/T896-1986 4 Snap ring 1 1
39 [10112003 SHTERRRIFHR Cunter weight protecting 1 d
40 |M322003 HESE e Solenoid cushion rubber 1 1
41 |1309001 Y E R T Solenoid pin 1 1
42 101511026 IR EAEIRETSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1 1
43 |11312006 YRS 2R Solenoid bracket 1 1
44 |NO1001 28 M4 Nut M4 2 2
45 |W01013 GB/T97.1-1985%&4.5 Washer 2 2
46 |112516006 BESM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1 1
47 (001004 OEIE Rubber ring 1 1
48  |1383003300 BULLER RSB Thread trimmer solenoid asm 1 1
49  |N327003 SBE Spring 1 1
50 |11312007 AR Thread release bed 1 1
51 |113520002 $2£TSM1/4"x28 Screw SM1/4"x28 1 1

7
19
16
7. BEEDEERIFFX4E4/Automatic Reverse Feed Components
FENO | AFHS  Part NO. ZR PartName EiHEA Description 2 Number

1 [101511004 PRERATIRBIRETSM3/16"%28 L=7 “|screw sM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
2 1383003700 SFFFEBHE Auto reverse feed switch asm 1 1
3 |16530003 AF X EEIEETSMI5/64"%28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Spring 2 3
4 |W02004 GB/T93-198738#M6 washer M6 2 2
5 11628005 HaF X EEZETRE Washer 2 2
6 |1383003400 EEhEXR B Rk Auto reverse feed solenoid 1 1
7 WO01009 BES Washer 5 1 1
8 13826004 HF pin 1 1
9 H03042 1585 Snap ring 5 1 1
10 (1322040 BRI rubber plunger 1 1
m 11328031 BE Washer 1 1
12 |Ho5014 GB/T1896-1986FF14E Snap ring 1 1
13 |1227006 BahEEEHE IR E Plunger spring 1 1
4 11312009 BanfEhEELERF Auto reverse feed connecting rod 1 1
15 |112520002 HHRESIZETSMT1/64"%40 Hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 1 1
16 |12516007 ERAE IR SMI1/4"x28 Nut SM1/4"x28 1 1
7 11204003 BahELEE R Auto reverse feed crank 1 1
18 |112516008 ERHRIZEREISMT1/64" %40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1
19 |112520001 FHIRICIZET SM1/4"%28 Hinge Screw SM1/4"x28 1 1
20 11212029 BohEhERHAT Auto reverse feed pull shaft 1 1
21 |11329020 FFOSES Snap ring 5 1 1
22 |11211005 =y Z ik Cable band 4 1




T16514005

HESREEUETI ML x40 =45

Sw SMI/L x40 =45

30 $R5TSM1/4"X40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2 2
31 |11309030 TR Push rod 2 2
32 |m310004 ) Cam 1
113100M o (ER) Cam 1
33 11324001 B Roolling pin 1 1
34 |M3516002 H2ESM1/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1
35 1130400500 B IREhER Thread trimmer drive asm. 1 1
36 |11302002 b= Shaft 1 1
37 11322001 IXENAAELERNER Positioning block 1 1
38 |HO5013 GB/T896-198614R Snap ring 1 1
39 |10M2003 SHTHERIIRIIR Cunter weight protecting 1 1
40 (1322003 B SENs Solenoid cushion rubber 1 1
41 11309001 Y EB AT Solenoid pin 1 1
42 101511026 THRLLEIZETSMI5/64"x28 =9 Screw SM15/64"'x28 =9 1 1
43 11312006 BlEs s Solenoid bracket 1 1
44 |NO1001 28 M4 Nut M4 2 2
45 |w01013 GB/T97.1-1985%&4.5 Washer 2 2
46 (112516006 BFISM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1 1
47  |001004 0ELE Rubber ring 1 1
48 1383003300 B EBRE SRR Thread trimmer solenoid asm 1 1
49 |11327003 W Spring 1 1
50 11312007 FALLREE Thread release bed ji 1
51 |113520002 $2ETSM1/4"%28 Screw SM1/4'x28 1 1
7
19
[T
7. BENEIERIFFXELB 4/ Automatic Reverse Feed Components
FENO.|[AFMS  Part NO. ZiR PartName TR Description e Number
1 101511004 PEATIPEIRETSM3/16'x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 ]
2 1383003700 IR Auto reverse feed switch asm 1 1
3 |16530003 AT X EIEIZETSMI5/64"%28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Spring 2 3
4 |W02004 GB/T93-198738# M6 washer M6 2 2
5 11628005 AF X EEIEETRE Washer 2 2
6 1383003400 SRS S 353 Auto reverse feed solenoid 1 1
7 | woloos BES q - Washer 5 T ]
8  |13826004 BT pin 1 1
9 H03042 585 Snap ring 5 1 1
10 (11322040 =iy rubber plunger 1 1
o |11328031 BE Washer 1 1
12 |HO5014 GB/T896-1986FF 114 Snap ring 1 1
13 (11227006 BEanEEEHEA e Plunger spring 1 1
14 |11312009 BEhEERLERT Auto-reverse feed connecting rod 1 1
15 [112520002 RG2S TSMT1/64" %40 Hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 1 1
16 |12516007 HRRIIREISM1/4"%28 Nut SM1/4"'x28 1 1
17 |11204003 EEhEREE B Auto reverse feed crank 1 1
18 |112516008 BHREGIRESM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1
19 |112520001 BHARECIRET SM1/4"%28 Hinge Screw SM1/4"x28 1 1
20 |Mm212029 BERIEIXEFIFAT Auto reverse feed pull shaft 1 1
21 |11329020 FFO#ES Snap ring 5 1 1
22 11211005 RRAT Cable band i q




8. ji;848/4/0il Lublication Components
FSENO.| AEHs Part NO. ZR PartName FHEA Description = Number

1 11211004 SHE Oil sight window 1 1
2 |o122019 SHEORE Rubber ring 1 1
3 13821008 RS Main shaft oil tube 1 1
4 112530005 SHEREENZE 0il pump connecting stud 1 1
5 11329010 FOEE0 Snap ring 10 1 1
6 10121001 THiEHE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1 1
7 |10112020 RN 0il pump installing base 1 1
8 W03002 S Spring washer 1 1
9 |209512001 [ERIBETSMYI/64 * x40 K105 Screw SMTI/64 " x40 L=10.5 1 1
10 10103022 HREARE Oil pump bushing i 1
1 |101S30007 AEEIRET Plunger Screw 1 1
2 10127013 HEZE Plunger spring 1 1
13 [0122018 ChiEE Plunger 1 1
4 10120001 SRR Qil pump 1 1
15 |{s04009 SHERIZET Screw 3 3
16 |10M0o03 SHERMEE 0Oil pump impeller 1 1
17 012021 SHRMHETER 0Oil pump impeller cover q 1
8 |omoo7 HRE Lubricating oil pump cover 1 1
19 {101S30006 257 Screw 3 3
20 |1012000100 HRASY Lubricating oil pump component 1 1
21 |1I6S30003 AT R EIEIZETSMIS/64 ' x28 =145 Screw SM15/64 " x28 L=14.5 1 1
22 |10136001 HhmEask Rubber joint 1 1
23 |wW02004 GB/T93-19873#M6 Spring Washer M6 1 1
24 |1321002 e Hook oil tube 1 1
25 (11312031 #HhE Qil shield cover 1 )
26 |11327004 BB Spring 1 i
27 |m3s30001 HEETRET Screw 1 1
28 10423005 peiisd 0il wick 1 i
29 [10127015 EEsE 0il felt clamp 1 1
30 |10123006 s Oil felt felt 1 1
31 [101511004 BT EIRETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1 1
32 |1om2023 EifEk 0il tube clamp 1 1
33 |10121007 CrfEERE Oil return tube component 1 1
34 [10121008 EhlE Oil return tube 1 1
35 |10T12025 SHEEIENR Oil wick fixing plate 1 1
36 [101S1010 ERHRIERETSMO/64"x40 L= Screw SM9/64'x40 L=T1 2 2
37 10123010 Stk Oil wick 1 1

o T

S—17

2




] ® |

KrlM

BYXNNNRNNR

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

1012000100
TI6530003
10136001
W02004
11321002
T1312031
11327004
113530001
10423005
10127015
10123006
101571004
10112023
10121007
10121008
10112025
101511010

10123010

=rE

ERITRERER

BR=

L3

HERD I

AT R EFBEISMI5/64 ' x28 L=145
GrmEEsL
GB/T93-19873&#M6

HEHE

S

BFTREIHE
SREFTIRET

e

[EhlEsE

[EIHE

PR BIRETSM3/16"%28 L=7
ElER

[ErdEER

il

HEREIER
FERIRIFEZETSMS/64"x40 L=T1

i

Of pump impelier

Oil pump impeller cover
Lubricating oil pump cover
Screw

Lubricating oil pump component
Screw SM15/64 " x28 L=14.5
Rubber joint

Spring Washer M6

Hook oil tube
Oil shield cover
Spring

Screw

Oil wick

QOil felt clamp
il felt felt

Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7

Oil tube clamp

Qil return tube component
Oil return tube

Oil wick fixing plate

Screw SM9/64'x40 L=1

QOil wick

N G S U (P Y S

PR N SR | (I SR QN (R S R S R U (R ¥ [ =

g

S. &, BREEMIS4B4/0il Ceservoir,Knee Lifter Components

FENO.| AFES Part NO. B . PartName BHEIR Description e Number
1 10122022 SHEREERL iz QOil reservoir rubber cushion 2 2
2 13801020 SHE QOil Reservoir 1 1
3 1011005 FAERITRAT Knee lifter push rod | 1
4 10122020 SR Oil Reservoir gasket il 1
51 10122021 o8 Rubber ring il 1
6  |101S11028 HEMFLIRETSMS/15"%24 =7 Screw SM5/16"x24 L=7 1 1
7 10131001 SHERRLSK Oil reservoir magnet 1 1
8 10122023 MR8 “|Oil reservoir rubber cushion 2 2
9 10112027 S ERIN G RRE Knee lifter crank 1 1
10 |10127016 6] HHRTHES Knee lifter spring 1 1
n H05010 GB/T896-19864E10 Snap ring 10 1 1
12 [10102011 AERIH Knee lifter shaft 1 1
13 101515012 XREI RIS ERETMG L=30 Screw M6 L=30 2 2
14 [101S16004 X E AR 4R M6 L=4 Nut M6 L=4 2 2
15 101512002 XS HHRIRETME L=26 Screw M6 L=26 1 1
16 [|10101008 SRR Bearing bracket 1 1
17 01512003 IR TISKIRETMS L=16 Screw M8 L=16 2 2
18 [1011202800 RAFFESE Knee press plate asm 1 1
19 |101512004 HRIRETME L=T1 Screw M6 L=T1 1 1
20 |10M2030 RUFTK Knee press plate holder 1 i
21 1012029 HRIR Knee press plate 1 1
22 |10112028 RYFT Knee lifter plate rod 7 1
23 |10122025 BUTFER Rubber 1 1
24 [10122024 IRURERER Knee press plate cover 1 1




10. SE22848(4/ Bobbin Componenits

PartName A Description e Number

1383103900
114511008

Bobbin winder asm.
Screw M4xe6
Washer

Thread press control plate
Winding pad

Bobbin winder bed

Snap ring

Spring

- |Regulating plate

Bobbin winder cam

Screw

Bobbin winder connecting rod
spring

SRR A
WS %
S
FOHE
Gy

Bobbin winder mian shaft
Bobbin winder cam shaft
Screw

Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10
Bobbin thread tension asm.
Thread tension nut

Spring

Thread tension disk

Thread tension guide plate
Screw

Nut SM11/64"x40

Driving whee|

Screw M6ex8

SBETSM3/16"x28 =10
R Fetee
P37 35

RIS EAR
kegigeT
BBESM11/64"x40
SRELRSIRAE
HRETM6x8




T — e

O 0O~NOV A WN

1383103900
114511008
GB/T971
10113030
10111120
13831101
GB/T 896-1986
10127061
13812110
10110030
509042
1380510600
13827103
10127060
GB/T 896-1986
138021
13802026
509103
1383102
0omo
N422062
N4s71003
1381300600
1381004
11427006
10112005
11413022
12513004
N4S16001
11435013
S10009

Ees——ied
EEETMAx6
HE4
TEEIEGIR
R
REREETE
FOEEs
SlutRiE
VTSR
sk

=53]
SRERREAT A
bitsa=1v-
S

FFOEE4
SrikEe T
SRELTECH
CRRECIRET
rikie

ORE

bz -]
$2£TSM3/16"%28 L=10
2357
RIS
INEEEE
JeLhR
REITEAR
KERIRET
12EFSM11/64"x40
SREERRIRENGC
I2£TM6%8

Bobbin winder asm
Screw M4xe

Washer

Thread press control plate
Wwinding pad

Bobbin winder bed

Snap ring

Spring

-|Regulating plate

Bobbin winder cam

Screw

Bobbin winder connecting rod
spring

Spring

Snap ring

Bobbin winder mian shaft
Bobbin winder cam shaft
Screw

Bobbin winder wheel

Ring

Washer

Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10
Bobbin thread tension asm
Thread tension nut

Spring

Thread tension disk
Thread tension guide plate
Screw

Nut SMT11/64"x40

Driving wheel

Screw M6x8

," 2

1. HLBfH4(1)/Machine Head Accessories(1)

FENO.| AFse Part NO. Zm PartName FHEAR Description e NumbeTI
1 1011203100 LIESES =2t Hinge component 2
2 10122060 B Ses =] Head connecting rubber cushion 2
3 |o117021 g (144 ) Needle

10117022 HEDPxS#21 ( Bkl ) Needle 4
4 101530010 HShiEissamEsT Nail 4 4
5 [10118003 B Bobbin 2 2
6 101m0M ML Machine head rest pin 1 1
7 20731047 122477 (K) Screw driver,large 1 1
8 10131003 $447] (h) Screw driver,medium 1 1
9 10131004 12227] (/) Screw driver,small 1 1
0 1011101200 SHAEERE Oiler component 1 1
n 13831018 U3 Dust cover 1 1




\

330
o0

/7
7

79

C@,l:o

v

9

1. HSKPHA(2)-26554H44 /Machine Head Accessories(2)-Thread Stand Components

FSNO.| WAEMFS  PartNO 2 PartName FEA Description HE Number
1 20131019 E5 222 Sallyaprats 35 Spool rest rod rubber cap 1 i)
2 504050 $2£TMS =16 Screw M5 L=16 3 3
) wW01047 HEMS Washer M5 2 2
4 |NO1034 H2FIMS Nut Ms 4 4
5 13831022 Nms2200Es7 s Spool rest arm upper 1 1
6 [10130m T4 () Thread guide ring 2 2
7 [10113010 poks7==ICh] Thread guide ring 2 2

-8 13831019 5725 s k] Spool rest rod upper 1 1
9 13831021 EREEFTRESL Spool rest rod joint ] 1
10- (13831020 LB R TS Spool rest rod lower i 1
1 |10122106 g Spool rest rod rubber ring 2 2
12 wQ01048 HEMI6 Washer M16 2 2
3 N02004 126 M16 Spool rest rod nut M16 1 1
4 504051 4257 M5 Spool rest arm lower screw M5 1 1
15 [N01034 123 M5 Nut M5 2 2
16 WwQ02027 SPEEHE MS Spring washer M5 2 2
17 13831023 TERRITEAT Spool rest arm lower 1 1
18 [13831024 574 5 Spool rest 2 2
9 20131010 [s7=ee Spool rest cushion 2 2
20  [20131006 296 Spool pin 2 2
21 13831025 HLRARBIAER Spool retainer 2 2
22 (1383100300 B Thread stand asm. 1 1




